THE PRODUCER

OBJECTIVE

obtain a creative position that stimulates creativity, expands horizons, and challenges the

knowledge of my craft, in a productive and dynamic work environment.

SKILLS
o 34 years Composer
e 34 years Arranger

(solo & ensemble to large works)
(solo & ensemble to large works)
e 34 years Keyboard

e 31 years Percussionist
e 30 years Director (film, theatre, choral & instrumental)
e 30 years Conductor (theatre, choral & instrumental)
e 30 years Performance Coach (vocal, instrumental & acting)

e 28 years Accompanist
e 28 years Producer

PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENTS
EDUCATOR

(piano, organ, harpsichord, Celeste & synthesizer)
(concert, commercial, Latin & African styles)

(commercial, studio, theatrical & concert)
(festival, commercial, studio & concert)

Written and Developed Arts Curriculum in Multiple Disciplines, 1986-Present
Oklahoma State Superintendent’s Award for Arts Excellence, 1991

PRODUCER
Producer, Art in Odd Places Orlando, 2015
Producer, Orlando Fringe: Kids Fringe, 2016

Associate Producer, Orlando Fringe: Kids Fringe, 2012 — 2015

Executive Producer, HPD, 1999 — Present
Producer, HPD Arts, 2001 — Present

Youth Track Producer, International Festival, Harvard University, 1998
Logistics Producer, Millikin University, High School Choral Festival, 1993, 1994

COMMUNITY
Presidential Honor from Clinton Administration, 1999
Harvard University, Honored for Service, 1998

PROFESSIONAL SKILLS

Facilities & Production: Management & Development

Group Dynamics: Facilitation, Intervention, Management & Group Leadership
Marketing: Research, Presentational & Display, Solicitation, Development

Media: Press Releases & Event Coverage, Interviewing Techniques, Major News Affiliate Experience
Organizational Development: Training, Consultation, Conflict Resolution

SOME RECENT ARTISTIC WORK HISTORY
Artistic Director / Mentor Artist, St Cloud Arts
Producer / Director, Acts of Light Theater Company
Conductor & Artistic Director, The Florida Choral Society
Minster of Music and Worship Arts, St Cloud Presbyterian Church
Artistic Director / Dir. Of Education, Young Peoples Theatre
Artistic Director / Dir. Of Education, Golden Music Academy,
Director of Music Ministries & Arts, Redeemer Lutheran Church
Director of Ensembles, Academy of the Arts
Director / Instructor, Storybook Theatre Company
Conductor, Deland Symphony Chorus
Director of Music Ministries, John Calvin Presbyterian Church
Conductor, Millikin University Inspirational Gospel Choir
Guest Conductor, Millikin Men
Guest Conductor, Millikin Wind Ensemble
Guest Conductor, Revelation Singers

EDUCATION

St Cloud, FL
Central Florida
Central Florida
St Cloud, FL
Eustis, FL.
Casselberry, FL.
Winter Park, FL.
Winter Park, FL.
DeLand, Florida
DeLand, FL.
Orlando, FL
Decatur, IL
Decatur, IL
Decatur, IL
Decatur, IL

2013 —
2001 —
2006 -
2012 -
2007 —
2005 —
2002 —
2002 —
2001 —

2003

2000 -
1992 -
1991 -
1993 -
1989 -

BM in Performance with an emphasis’ in Composition, and Orchestral & Choral Conducting
and Psychology (1995) - Millikin University, Decatur, Illinois

MEMBERSHIPS & ASSOCIATIONS

American Choral Directors Association (ACDA)
American Federation of Musicians (AFM - Local 389)
Artists Against AIDS Worldwide (AAAW)

Artists Against Racism

American Guild of English Handbell Ringers (AGEHR)
The American Music Center

American Music Conference

American Musicological Society

American Symphony Orchestra League

Choristers Guild

Educational Theater Association

Florida Motion Picture & Theater Association

Jazz For Peace

Music Teachers National Association (MTNA)

Percussive Arts Society (PAS)

Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia
Presbyterian Association of Musicians (PAM)

Present
Present
2007, 2016
2015

2009

2007

2005

2005

2006

2002, 2008 - 2009
1994
1995
1994
1991

g
g
z
B2
Qo
@
17}
=
H
@)
=
=
8
@]
=
=p
<
(@)
@)
B8
.
~
N
=)
&)
N
©
ot
Qo
(0}
=)
—
.
=
<)
(¢
wn
I
=
(=}
=g
=
(=}
=+
(=n
o
®
<t
o
=
©
o
@)
o
=

dINUNL 'd AHLONILL O4LSHVIA




