THE PRODUCER

OBJECTIVE

obtain a creative position that stimulates creativity, expands horizons, and challenges the knowledge of my craft, in a productive and dynamic work environment.

SKILLS

34 years Composer (solo & ensemble to large works)
 34 years Arranger (solo & ensemble to large works)

34 years Keyboard (piano, organ, harpsichord, Celeste & synthesizer)
 31 years Percussionist (concert, commercial, Latin & African styles)

30 years Director (film, theatre, choral & instrumental)
30 years Conductor (theatre, choral & instrumental)
30 years Performance Coach (vocal, instrumental & acting)

28 years Accompanist (commercial, studio, theatrical & concert)
 28 years Producer (festival, commercial, studio & concert)

PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENTS

EDUCATOR

Written and Developed Arts Curriculum in Multiple Disciplines, 1986-Present Oklahoma State Superintendent's Award for Arts Excellence, 1991

PRODUCER

Producer, Art in Odd Places Orlando, 2015 Producer, Orlando Fringe: Kids Fringe, 2016

Associate Producer, Orlando Fringe: Kids Fringe, 2012 – 2015

Executive Producer, HPD, 1999 – Present Producer, HPD Arts, 2001 – Present

Youth Track Producer, International Festival, Harvard University, 1998

Logistics Producer, Millikin University, High School Choral Festival, 1993, 1994

COMMUNITY

Presidential Honor from Clinton Administration, 1999 Harvard University, Honored for Service, 1998

PROFESSIONAL SKILLS

Facilities & Production: Management & Development

Group Dynamics: Facilitation, Intervention, Management & Group Leadership

Marketing: Research, Presentational & Display, Solicitation, Development

Media: Press Releases & Event Coverage, Interviewing Techniques, Major News Affiliate Experience

 $Organizational\ Development:\ Training,\ Consultation,\ Conflict\ Resolution$

SOME RECENT ARTISTIC WORK HISTORY

Artistic Director / Mentor Artist, St Cloud Arts	St Cloud, FL	2013 - Present
Producer / Director, Acts of Light Theater Company	Central Florida	2001 - Present
Conductor & Artistic Director, The Florida Choral Society	Central Florida	2006 - 2007, 2016
Minster of Music and Worship Arts, St Cloud Presbyterian Church	St Cloud, FL	2012 - 2015
Artistic Director / Dir. Of Education, Young Peoples Theatre	Eustis, FL	2007 - 2009
Artistic Director / Dir. Of Education, Golden Music Academy,	Casselberry, FL	2005 - 2007
Director of Music Ministries & Arts, Redeemer Lutheran Church	Winter Park, FL	2002 - 2005
Director of Ensembles, Academy of the Arts	Winter Park, FL	2002 - 2005
Director / Instructor, Storybook Theatre Company	DeLand, Florida	2001 - 2006
Conductor, Deland Symphony Chorus	DeLand, FL	2003
Director of Music Ministries, John Calvin Presbyterian Church	Orlando, FL	2000 - 2002, 2008 - 2009
Conductor, Millikin University Inspirational Gospel Choir	Decatur, IL	1992 - 1994
Guest Conductor, Millikin Men	Decatur, IL	1991 - 1995
Guest Conductor, Millikin Wind Ensemble	Decatur, IL	1993 - 1994
Guest Conductor, Revelation Singers	Decatur, IL	1989 - 1991

EDUCATION

BM in Performance with an emphasis' in Composition, and Orchestral & Choral Conducting and Psychology (1995) - Millikin University, Decatur, Illinois

MEMBERSHIPS & ASSOCIATIONS

American Symphony Orchestra League

American Choral Directors Association (ACDA) American Federation of Musicians (AFM - Local 389) Artists Against AIDS Worldwide (AAAW) Artists Against Racism American Guild of English Handbell Ringers (AGEHR) The American Music Center American Music Conference American Musicological Society Choristers Guild
Educational Theater Association
Florida Motion Picture & Theater Association
Jazz For Peace
Music Teachers National Association (MTNA)
Percussive Arts Society (PAS)
Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia
Presbyterian Association of Musicians (PAM)

